Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/ 04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United Stales Patent and Trademark Office			
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET				
PATENTS ONLY				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	a record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
Name of conveying party(les)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)			
TESSERA TECHNOLOGIES HUNGARY				
HOLDING LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY	TESSERA TECHNOLOGIES IRELAND			
	Name:LIMITED			
	Internal Address:			
Execution Date(s): June 17, 2011	Street Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	CLIONA			
3. Nature of Conveyance:	BUILDING ONE, PARKMORE EAST BUSINESS PARK BALLYBRIT, GALWAY			
x Assignment Merger	BALLIBRII, GALWAI			
Security Agreement Change of Name	Chy			
Government Interest Assignment	City:			
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	State:			
	Country: Ircland Zip: Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes X No			
Other	attached:			
A. Application or patent number(e): A. Patent Application No.(s)	This document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)			
12/671,993				
60/963,209				
Additional numbers attached?	Yes X No			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
Name: Daryl K. Neff				
LERNER, DAVID, LITTENBERG, KRUMHOLZ & MENTLIK, LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 80.00			
(1/(0.4/1.10				
Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: TESHEL 3.3-027 TESHEL 3.8-027	Authorized to be charged by credit card			
Street Address: 600 South Avenue West				
Olicery Good Godfill Welling Avest	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
	Enclosed			
	None required (government interest not affecting title)			
City: Westfield	8. Payment Information			
State: NJ Zip: 07090	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers			
Phone Number: (908) 518-6396	b. Deposit Account Number 12-1095			
Fax Number: (908) 654-0415 Email Address; dneff@ldlkm.com	b. Deposit Account Number 12-1095 Authorized User Name Daryl K. Neff			
9. Signature:				
	han 00 0044			
Signature	June 22, 2011 Date			
Daryl K. Neff - 38,253	Total number of pages including cover 5			
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:			

PATENT REEL: 026499 FRAME: 0740

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of and in exchange for the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, this Confirmatory Assignment ("CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT") is made and entered into by and between:

Tessera Technologies Hungary Holding Limited Liability Company, a Limited Liability Company of Hungary, the same company also being known as "Tessera Technologies Hungary Holding KFT.", and "Tessera Technologies Hungary KFT.", ("SELLER") c/o TMF Hungary Ltd.
Wesselenyi u. 16
1077 Budapest, Hungary

and

Tessera Technologies Ireland Limited, a Corporation of Ireland ("BUYER")
Cliona
Building One, Parkmore East Business Park
Ballybrit, Galway
Ireland

- 1. SELLER and BUYER have entered into an Asset Purchase Agreement between the parties (the "ASSET PURCHASE AGREEMENT"), with an effective date of June 1, 2010 (the "EFFECTIVE DATE").
- 2. In the ASSET PURCHASE AGREEMENT, SELLER has assigned to BUYER for valuable consideration all of SELLER's rights, title and interests held, or that may come to be held, in and to patents and patent applications ("the ASSIGNED PATENTS") as now existing or which may hereafter be acquired, including all the patents and patent applications listed in the attached Exhibit. BUYER accepts the assignment of the ASSIGNED PATENTS including the assignment of specific rights confirmed in paragraph 3 (below).
- 3. **Confirmation of Assignment.** SELLER hereby confirms that it has assigned and conveyed to BUYER SELLER's entire right, title and interest in and to the ASSIGNED PATENTS. The effective date of the ASSET PURCHASE AGREEMENT hereby confirmed is the EFFECTIVE DATE.
- 4. **Consent.** SELLER hereby consents to BUYER performing, solely in its name, all necessary procedures for recording this CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT of ASSIGNED PATENTS.

[Signatures follow on Page 2]

Page 1 of 3

Confirmatory Assignment

PATENT REEL: 026499 FRAME: 0741

For SELLER (Tessera Technologies Hungary F	folding Limited Liability Company):
SELLER Authorized Signature	Date: 6-17-11
Michael Anthoter, Managing Printed Name and Title	Director
Printed Name and Title	
For BUYER (Tessera Technologies Ireland Lim	ited)
Mut and Children	Date: 6 17 11
BUYER Authorized Signature	
Michael Anthofer Director Printed Name and Title	

[Signature Notarizations follow on Page 3]

Notarization of SELLER Authorized Signature:

STATE OF CALIFORNIA)
COUNTY OF SANTA CLARA
On June 17, 2011, before me, Jern Ler Kostic Notary Public personally appeared, (Printed Name of Notary)
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the
person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the governing state that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
JENNIFER KOSTIC Commission # 1934890 Notary Public - California Santa Clara County My Comm. Expires Jun 1, 2015
\$EAL

Notarization of BUYER Authorized Signature:

STATE OF CALIFORNIA)			
COUNTY OF CANTA CLARA)			
On Jane 17 2011, before me, Jennater Kust. (Printed Name of	Notary / Lub/ (_ personally appeared,			
Michael Anticlar who proved to n	ne on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the			
person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.				
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the governing state that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.				
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	1 Stand			
JENMFER KOSTIC Commission # 1934890 Notary Public - California Santa Clara County My Comm. Expires Jun 1, 2015	Notary Public			
SEAL				

Page 3 of 3

EXHIBIT A				
Country	Application Number	'Title	Attorney Reference	
China P.R.	200880110215.1	STACK PÄCKAGES USING RECONSTITUTED WAFERS	TESHEL 3,4-027 China	
European Patent Convention	08795002.8	STACK PACKAGES ÜSING RECONSTITUTED WAFERS	TESHEL 3 4-027 EP	
Japan	2010-519950	STACK PACKAGES USING RECONSTITUTED WAFERS	TESHEL 3.4-027 Japan	
South Korea	10-2010-7004831	STACK PACKAGES USING RECONSTITUTED WAFERS	TESHEL 3.4-027 Korea	
United States	60/963,209	LEVEL WITH PAD EXTENSIONS APPLIED TO RECONSTITUTED WAFER FLEMENTS	TESHEL 3.8-027	
United States	12/671,993	STACK PACKAGES USING RECONSTITUTED WAFERS	TESHEL 3.3-027	

Exhibit_Assignment of TESHEL 027 from Tessera Hungary to Tessera Ireland

PATENT REEL: 026499 FRAME: 0744